Monthly trade summary - September

Cattle exports

12 months ending September

Feeder
YOY chg Head

Slaughter Total
YOY chg Head YOY chg Head
v

Breeder

Destination Head YOY chg

Indonesia 570 412,482 -24% -100% EXEXEYA -25%
Vietham 16,954 617% 45,091 -1% 172,490 -31% WPELEER -21%
China 101,763 -32% 5474 -54% WLy -33%
Israel 34,113 -31% 34,113 -31%
Philippines 77 -96% 20,543 22% 20,620 9%
Malaysia 3,590 27% 736 2353% 15,908 -23% i wEl: -14%
Brunei 1,609 13,847 119% EER:L 144%
Japan 688 3% 12,489 -14% 13,177 -13%
Thailand 168 -43% 2,060 19% 2,228 10%
Kuwait 1,836 83%
Sarawak 1,800 -31%
UAE 875 -4%
Qatar 400 -90%
Jordan 232 -95%
Russia -100%
Pakistan -100%
Oman -100%
Other -100%

123,810 -27% 529,123 -27% 212,862 -29% 865,795 -28%

Source: DAWE. YTD = Calendar year-to-September. YOY chg = Year-on-year percentage change.

Calendar year-to-September Month of September

Feeder Total Destination Breeder Feeder Slaughter Total
v

Slaughter

Breeder
Destination Head YOY chg Head

YOY chg Head YOY chg Head YOY chg

Indonesia 28,743 28,743
Indonesia -92% 322,522 322,570 Vietnam 2,276 843 4,317 13
Vietham 11,151 372% 29,523 -28% 113,911 -35% RELEYE) Israel 6,817 6,817
China 73,272 -24% 1,976 REVA 75,248 China 4,100
Israel 18,726 -15% 18,726 Malaysia 1,640
Malaysia 2,738 34% 736 13,569 -29% WX Japan 1,230
Philippines 77 15,198 -2% 15,275 Brunei 864
Brunei 1,609 10,378 118% EMER:LY4 Jordan 177
Japan 688 3% 8579  -14% 9,267 Kuwait 145
Thailand 110 -62% 2,060 19% 2,170 7,023 51,152
Sarawak 1,700
Kuwait 1,372
UAE 571
Jordan 232
Russia
Qatar
Pakistan
Oman

Other

88,084 -19% 398,953 -20% 143,709 630,746

Total

© Meat & Livestock Australia Limited, 2021. ABN 39 081 678 364. MLA makes no representations as to the accuracy of any information or advice contained in this publication and excludes all liability, whether in contract, tort (including
negligence or breach of statutory duty) or otherwise as a result of reliance by any person on such information or advice. All use of MLA publications, reports and information is subject to MLA's Market Report and nformation Terms of

Use. Please read our terms of use carefully and ensure you are familiar with its content - click here for MLA's terms of use. Please note: Published figures are subject to revision on a monthly basis. For further information email

globalindustryinsights@mla.com.au.
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Monthly trade summary - September

Cattle exports

Export breakdown: calendar year-to-September

® Breeder ®Feeder ®Slaughter
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Monthly trade summary - September

Cattle exports

Cattle exports to Indonesia: calendar year-to-September
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Source: ABS (pre-2015), DAWE. Prepared by MLA

Cattle exports to China: calendar year-to-September
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Source: ABS (pre-2015), DAWE. Prepared by MLA

Cattle exports to Vietnam: calendar year-to-September
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Source: ABS (pre-2015), DAWE. Prepared by MLA

Cattle exports by port

Calendar
year-to-September

12 months ending
September

0.2M I

S

N
N

S

Month of September 2021
Loading Port Head YOY chg

Darwin 291,483 -21% Darwin 220,804 -23% Darwin 17,960 6%
Townsville 218,319 -36%  Townsville 161,177 -24% Fremantle 8719  2329%
Fremantle 107,377 -28% Broome 86,894 3% S A 4100 _58%
Broome 100,083 15% Portland 70,207 -39% Brisbane 1,230 6%
Portland 98,698 -42% Fremantle 52,675 -32% Other 120 -99%
Other 37,346 -42% Other 30,410 -14% Townsville -100%
(Total | 865795  -28% [QEEMEUSECI 8579  -14%
: il Total | 630,746  -23%

Source: DAWE. YTD = Calendar year-to-September. YOY chg = Year-on-year percentage change.

Prepared by MLA on: 23/11/2021
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Monthly trade summary - September

Cattle exports

Cattle exports to Malaysia: calendar year-to-September Historical cattle exports - calendar year totals 12 months ending September
®Breeder ® Feeder © Feeder / Slaughter @ Slaughter Eestination 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
100K Indonesia 612,958 612,922 510,871 588404 679,538 467,656 Indonesia 322,570 -14%
Vietham 361,582 193,353 165,172 202,215 267,663 297,721 Vietnam 154,585 -29%
China 88,598 94,683 75,701 108,720 158,126 135,234 China 75,248 -27%
Israel 75,139 68,637 32,405 60,661 78,116 37,475 Israel 18,726 -15%
Russia 40,706 26,812 42,397 36,839 30,973 Russia -100%
g 50K Malaysia 47,701 33,672 15,478 20,439 19,008 24,233 Malaysia 17,043 -19%
T Philippines 26,718 15934 3543 12361 18060 20,892  Philippines 15,275 -2%
Japan 10,519 9,015 15,284 12,986 17,923 14,526 Japan 9,267 -13%
Brunei 5,871 4,232 4,611 3,653 5,021 8,237 Brunei 11,987 151%
Jordan 399 11 10 250 933 4,074 Jordan 232 -94%
I l I . Qatar 1,102 1,150 1,648 1,115 2,922 2,963 Qatar -100%
0K Pakistan 3,879 3315 6,672 4,841 4,283 2729  Pakistan -100%
@Q @Qﬁb @00’ @Qb‘ @QQC’ @ng @0@ @QQ% @QQO’ @Q\Q fbs\\ @0@ N 0\[* 0\% Q\b 0\1 Q\% &q 0’9 Q’L\ Oman 1,578 3,400 2,625  Oman -100%
Kuwait 1,125 735 504 607 1,121 1,179 Kuwait 1,372 92%
Source: ABS (pre-2015), DAWE. Prepared by MLA UAE 622 554 211 1,309 2,734 629 UAE 4 76%
Sarawak 1,538 1,200 2,743 2,419 2,723 2,229 Sarawak 1,700 -20%
Thailand 8,949 1,691 1,011 1,823 1,947 2,085 Thailand 2,170 7%
Cattle exports to Israel: calendar year-to-September Other 24298 70611 28792 21932 3642 1006 Other -100%
®Breeder ®Feeder © Feeder / Slaughter Total Head | 1,311,704 1,138,527 864,656 1,087,710 1,303,99 1,056,466 630,746  -23%
100K 9
Source: DAWE. YTD = Calendar year-to-September. YOY chg = Year-on-year percentage change.
©
E 50K
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Source: ABS (pre-2015), DAWE. Prepared by MLA
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Monthly trade summary - September

Sheep exports
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Sheep exports: calendar year-to-September

Source: ABS (pre-2015), DAWE. Prepared by MLA

Sheep exports by market
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12 months ending Septembe Calendar year-to-Septembe Month of September 2021

Destination

Kuwait
UAE
Jordan
Israel
Oman
Malaysia
Qatar
Other
Brunei

Turke
Total | 613,968 -38%

Head
v

332,345
75,010
73,284
42,500
36,000
20,701
20,000

7,476
6,652

YOY chg

-15%
0%
-59%
204%
16%
-39%
-92%
-28%

Destination

Kuwait
UAE
Jordan
Oman
Israel
Malaysia
Brunei
Other
Qatar

Turke
Total | 441364 -31%

Head
v
262,036

59,595
37,705
29,000
28,600
14,379

6,652

3,397

YOY chg

-2%
35%
-61%
16%
105%
-35%

-62%
-100%

Destination

I

Kuwait 44,431
UAE 7174
Jordan 7,150
Malaysia 5
Qatar

Israel

Turkey

Oman

Brunei

Other

58,760 8%

Source: DAWE, Prepared by MLA. YOY chg = Year-on-year percentage change

Head YOY chg

26%
-52%

-100%

-100%

Sheep exports - monthly
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Source: DAWE. Prepared by MLA

Sheep exports by port

12 months ending September Calendar year-to-September Month of September 2021

Sheep Ports Eead
Fremantle 584,197
Perth 13,092
Sydney 9,066
Melbourne 5,182
Adelaide 2,431
Other

Port Adelaide

Portland

Total

YOY chg

-39%
-29%
130%
204%
-80%

613,968 -38%

Sheep Ports ﬂead
Fremantle 422,109
Perth 8,707
Sydney 7,313
Melbourne 2,741
Adelaide 494
Other

Port Adelaide

Portland

Total

YOY chg

-31%
-45%
217%
234%
-89%

441,364 -31%

Source: DAWE, Prepared by MLA. YOY chg = Year-on-year percentage change

Sheep Ports Head YOY chg

I

Fremantle 58,755 17%
Sydney 5 -99%
Adelaide -100%
Melbourne

Other

Perth -100%
Port Adelaide

Portland

Total

Prepared by MLA on: 23/11/2021
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Monthly trade summary - September

Sheep exports

Sheep exports to Kuwait: calendar year-to-September Historical sheep exports - calendar year totals 12 months ending
TAM Destination 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 September
19M Kuwait 732,016 653,781 604,678 243276 3857120 337,597
Qatar 437,014 527,265 623,000 300,000 334,699 180,000 Kuwait 262,036 -2%
1.0M - Malaysia 45,235 62,610 29,315 34,672 40,025 28,458 Qatar -100%
Jordan 118,390 154,497 53,702 116,126 188,781 133,106  Malaysia 14,379 -35%
5 0.8M UAE 160,754 160,896 125,433 69,292 101,955 59,415 Jordan 37,705 -61%
E Israel 85,613 118,377 84,336 62,622 43,719 27,879 UAE 59,595 35%
0-6M- Turkey 198,303 214,815 Israel 28,600 105%
0.4M - Oman 86,882 102,240 114,820 42,114 6,000 32,000 Turkey
Brunei 821 217 Oman 29,000 16%
02M - Other 298,770 20,905 5,601 21,479 18,200 13,056  Brunei 6,652
Total Head | 1,965,495 1,800,788 1,839,188 1,104,396 1,118,499 811,511 [Nl 3,397 -62%
799 Q/QQQ’ Q/QQ?) qub( 7908 ngb ,296\ qucb 79@ Q/Q\Q Q'\\ qp'\?’ 79'\0) Q/Q\b‘ Q/Q'\c) qp'\b 79'\/\ 79\% Q/Q'\q 7979 79'7/ Source: DAWE. YTD = Calendar year-to-September. YOY chg = Year-on-year percentage change.

Source: ABS (pre-2015), DAWE. Prepared by MLA

Sheep exports to Qatar: calendar year-to-September
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Source: ABS (pre-2015), DAWE. Prepared by MLA
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Monthly trade summary - September

Goat exports

Goat exports: calendar year-to-September
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Source: ABS (pre-2015), DAWE. Prepared by MLA Source: DAWE. Prepared by MLA

Goat exports by market Goat exports by port

12 months ending September Calendar
YOY chg

Month of September 2021

year-to-September YOY % chg

YOY chg

Destination Head
v

Destination Head
v

YOY chg

Sheep Ports Head

Destination Head

Malaysia 6,594 82% v Other 66 Sydney 5,887 118%
Philippines 4,082 390% Malaysia 4,840 181% Malaysia 41 Adelaide 4,517 61%
Sabah 1,404 40% Philippines 3,548 2932% China Perth 1,795 416%
China 1,379 -11% Sabah 1,404 Nepal Melbourne 1,584 -69%
Other 190 -14% China 819 -74% Philippines -100% Fremantle
Indonesia 134 -65% Other 179 -1% Sabah Other
Nepal -100% Nepal -100% Indonesia Port Adelaide
h 13,783 26% Indonesia -100% 107 14% Portland

Total | 10.79¢ D0% Total

Source: DAWE, Prepared by MLA. YOY chg = Year-on-year percentage change

Apr

Goat exports - monthly

Year 2019 ©2020 @2021

May Jun

12 months ending September Calendar
year-to-September

Sheep Ports Head
v

Sydney 5,238
Adelaide 4,281
Melbourne 912
Perth 359
Fremantle

Other

Port Adelaide

Portland

Jul Aug

YOY chg

538%
250%
-72%
479%

Source: DAWE, Prepared by MLA. YOY chg = Year-on-year percentage change

|
Sep Oct Nov Dec

Month of September 2021

YOY chg

Sheep Ports Head
v

Sydney 107 14%
Adelaide

Fremantle

Melbourne

Other

Perth

Port Adelaide

Portland

Total 107 14%
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